MOST URGENT **RTI MATTER**



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN: 1ST FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107 C. No. V(30)09/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2021 Dated

То Shri Anjan Sarkar, O/O of the Accountant General (Audit), Tripura, Agartala Kunjaban, Tripura, PIN-799006

Sir/Madam.

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated-14.01.2021filed by Shri Anjan Sarkar, O/O of the Accountant General (Audit), Tripura, Agartala Kunjaban, Tripura, PIN-799006, has been received by this Commissionerate on 15.01.2021. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No.09/RTI/Kol-North/2021 dated- 15.01.2021.

The desired information as received from the Assistant Commissioner (P&V), CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate on 27.01.2021 under C.No. II(39)02-ET/RTI/CGST&CX/KOL NORTH/2020/1673 dt. 27.01.2021 is enclosed herewith.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Sri Rahul Mahato, Joint Commissioner & FAA, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo-01(One) Sheet.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-(Uday Shankar Saha) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner RTI. HO CGST: Kol-North Comm'te. 2 7 JAN 2021 Dated :

1697 C. No. As above/ Copy forwarded for information to: -

The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application dated-14.01.2021, submitted by Shri Anjan Sarkar, O/O of the Accountant General (Audit), Tripura, Agartala Kunjaban, Tripura, PIN-799006 along with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed One sheet).

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

27/01/202

(Uday Shankar Saha) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner RTI, HO CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CENTRAL GOODS SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE GST Bhawan (1ST Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

C. No.: II (39)02-ET/RTI/CGST & C.Ex/Kol North/2020/ /1673

Dated: 27 JAN 2021

To CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, HQ, RTI Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionarate.

> Sub: RTI application dated 14.01.2021 filed by Shri Anjan Sarkar, O/o the Accountant General (Audit), Tripura, Agartala Kunjaban, Tripura, Pin-799006 being tranferred under Sec. 5(4) of Right to Information Act, 2005-regarding.

Please refer to your letter C. No. V(30)09/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol North/2021/1017 dated 18.01.2021 on the above mentioned subject.

In this connection, this requisite information is given below:

Category wise vacancies in the grade of Tax Assistant in Kolkata zone to be recruited through SSC CGL 2020:

Gen	SC	ST	OBC	EWS	Total
00	00	18	05	23	46

This office is not the Cadre Controlling Authority for CGST Inspector grade.

This is for your information please.

(S.K. Naskar) Assistant Commissioner (P&V) CGST & CX, Kolkata North Comm'te